# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM661272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIMPLY EGGLESS, INC.		07/14/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHOCOLAT INC.
Street Address:	5 PHEASANT RUN
City:	GREAT NECK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11024
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6058590	SHOCOLAT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-845-9414

Email: RL@EverythingTrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Roberto Ledesma Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230692

Address Line 2: Law Office of Roberto Ledesma Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma
SIGNATURE:	/Roberto Ledesma/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignments 7-14 SHOCOLAT#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007360 FRAME: 0063

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Simply Eggless, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of New York, with its principle office at 5 PHEASANT RUN, GREAT NECK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES 11024, is the owner of the trademark SHOCOLAT (hereinafter the "SHOCOLAT Trademark") which is presently registered with or in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as follows:

Trademark: SHOCOLAT

Registration Number: 6058590

Registration Date: May 19, 2020

SHOCOLAT INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of New York with an address at 5 PHEASANT RUN, GREAT NECK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES 11024, has succeeded to the business, assets and goodwill associated with the SHOCOLAT Trademark and desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the SHOCOLAT Trademark, the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the trademark registration.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said trademark, along with the registration together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

ASSIGNOR	10.
Signature:	4046L
Name:	John Galayzadel
Title:	monogine directo
Date:	July 19 2021
	- U

TRADEMARK REEL: 007360 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 07/20/2021